213
212
86
169
177
130
79
47
113
239
46
217
128
93
27
240
129
72
230
194

Way Point
Unterwitighausen
Tauberbischofsheim
Giebelstadt
Ochsenfurt
Randersackr
Kitzingen
Friedrchsbey
Bugwindheim
Hettstadt
Wuerzburg-Scherdaturm
Bugebrach
\blkach
Karbach
Gramschatz
Bambey Breitenau
Zabelstein
KarlstadSaupurzel
Eltmann
Werneck
SchweinfurBued

Map marking information for Gedern, Germany

Courtesy of Horst Bohnisch, andHorst Bohnisch

Latitude range: 49 36.9 to 51 57.1
Longitude range: 7 42 to 11  18.2

File created Saturda25 May 2013 at 06:57 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.

Always consult the rel@nt publications for current and correct

information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Latitude Longitude ID Distance Bearing
49 369 N 9 508 E UNTERVTG 102 153
49 38,9 N 9 3B,0 E TAUBERBS 93 160
49 389 N 9 580 E GIEBELST 103 147
49 40,4 N 10 43 E OCHSENFU 105 143
49 443 N 9 59,2 E RANDERSC 96 143

49 445 N 10 12,1 E KITZINGN 105 137
49 456 N 10 234 E FRIEDRCH 114 131
49 47,7 N 10 36,7 E BRGWIND 123 125
49 479 N 9 50,2 E HETTSAD 84 147
49 49,1 N 9 539 E WUERZBRG 85 143
49 50,3 N 10 46,7 E BRGEBRC 131 120
49 519 N 10 132 E WLKACHM 97 130
49 524 N 9 40,1 E KARBACH 71 151
49 541 N 9 59,2 E GRAMSCHT 82 136
49 552 N 10 549 E BMBERGB 135 114
49 569 N 10 26,8 E ZABELSTN 104 121
49 58,3 N 9 45 E KARLSTDT 67 140
49 586 N 10 39,0 E HUANNA 115 115
49 593 N 10 06 E WERNECKU 76 130
50 06 N 10 151 E SCHWEINF 89 122

Description



103
138
65
81
137
70
107
142
19

51
198
105

16

20

182
231
24
186
53
131
150
167
203
145
133
88
158
30
236
215
152
74
243
192
33
10
49
242
35

Way Point
Hassfurt
LohrSpeicherbeatn
EbernSendelbac
Fuchsstadtaengbeg
Lichtenfels
Ellertshaeuser
HelmUnterthal
Maroldsweisach
BadKissingen
Altengronau
Colurg Brandensteins
Singhofen
Heldlirg
BadBrueclenau
BadKoenigshofen
Anspach/@unus
Riedelbach@unus
Westhausen
BadNeustadt Saale
SaaKreuzbeg
Dauborn
Koblenz Winninge
Mirsdorf
ObetMoerlen
Sonneber
Mendig
Kreuzbeay
Gleichambey

Niddaauf dem Helmsber

Bendorf
Woelfersheim
Uttrichshauseb
Montabaur

Elz

ZL.2Sued
Schoenebgr
Bischofsbey
AP1Gedern
ButzbachPfingstweide
ZL1Nord
Blessbeay

Latitude

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

11
2,4
2,4
82
8,9
9,0
9,4
11,6
12,6
14,9
15,8
16,2
16,2
16,3
17,2
17,3
18,1
18,2
18,4
18,5
19,3
19,5
21,3
21,7
21,8
21,9
2,2
23,3
24,3
24,5
251
251
25,4
25,6
25,8
25,9
25,9
25,9
26,1
26,2
26,8
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Longitude
10 31,8 E
9 3#A9 E
10 494 E
9 59 E
11 28 E
10 23,0 E
9 5,7 E

10 39,7 E
10 42 E
9 3¥0 E
10 598 E
7 51,2 E
10 441 E
9 494 E
10 253 E
8 3R1 E
8 231 E
10 40,8 E
10 136 E
10 224 E
8 16 E
7 31,7 E
10 549 E
8 427 E
11 113 E
7 189 E
9 58 E
10 355 E
8 5,3 E
7 A4 E
8 510 E
9 41 E
7 498 E
8 06 E
9 14 E
7 42 E
10 170 E
9 1,7 E
8 372 E
9 119 E
11 03 E

ID
HASSFUR
LOHRSPCH

EBERNSND
FUCHSSTD
LICHTENF
ELLER'SH
HELMUNTR

MAEDSW
BADKISSN
ALTENGRN

COBRGBR
SINGHOFE

HELDBRG
BADBRUCK

BDKOENG
ANSRCHT
RIEDELB\

WESTHAS

ADNEUST

SAALKRZB
DAUBORN
KOBLENZW

MIRSDORF

OBERMOER
SONNEBRG
MENDIGMI
KREUZBRG
GLEICHMB
NIDDAAFD
BENDORA
WOELFERS
UTTRICHS
MONTABAU
ELZ
ZL2
SCHOENBR
BISCHOFS
GEDERN
BJTZBACH
ZL1
BLESSBRG

Distance

106
52
124
62
135
90
57
107
67
36
129
97
111
48
89
49
59
106
75
85
72
119
122
35
142
133
56
99
15
115
24
38
97
84
0,5
150
77

41
0,5
128

Bearing

115
148
110
122
103
110
122
104
111
124
98
260
99
112
100
251
256
97
100
99
261
265
93
257
92
268
97
92
258
269
267
92
270
270

269
90

271

89

Description

050Grad Anflug

230Grad Anflug



45
56
157
83
82
226
224
122
119
62
151
190
39
92
176
193
126
140
108
59
180
118
84
96

12
232
225

61
219
208
211

64

23

99
116
171

40
136
123
206

Way Point
BuechigOstheim
Dernbach
NeuhoKaliberg
Gambachekreuz
Fulda-Jossa
Weilburg
Wasserkuppe
Huhnrain
Hoherodstipf im Vogelsbey
Dornlurg
Moenchsheide
SchleusingenF
Braunfels
Graefenthal

PohlheinViehheide bei Giessen

Schotten
Johannisau/Fulda
Giessehuetzellinden
Herbstein
Dierdorf-Wenau
Reiskirchener
Hofbieber
Garbenheimaniesen
Grossbreitenbach
Ailertchen
AsslareHuette
Weseck

Weidbeg
DolmarKuendorf
Walldorf
Suhl-Goldlauter
Tann

Duensbey
BadMarienbeg/Oberrossbach
Hachenbrg
Hoerbach

Penneitz
Breitscheid/Dillkreis
Lauterbach

IImenau

Steinbach

Latitude

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

26,9
27,6
28,0
28,5
28,5
29,1
29,9
29,4
30,1
30,3
30,5
30,5
31,5
31,6
31,9
32,1

32,2

32,7
33,2

34,0
34,0
34,4

34,5

34,8

35,5
36,0
36,2
36,5
36,7
36,9
37,9
38,7
39,0
39,6
39,7
40,1
40,2
40,6
41,0
41,1
41,9

N

N
N

N
N

N
N

N

N

N

N
N

N
N

N

N

N
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10

10
10

152 E
46,0
36,1
43,6
26,5
15,7
57,2
50,8
13,3
18
15,3
44,6
26 E
18,2
44,0
87
39,8
35,5
21,2
39,1
52,2
51,1
31,9
0,1
56,7
26,6
43,7
5,3
284 E
219 E
43,5

mmMmMmmmimmmmm

MmmmmMmmmmmmmmm

=
N

34,8
17
49,5
15,6
3,0
10,2
24,7
55,4
34,1

mmMmmmmMm

E

E

ID

BECHIGO
DERNB\CH
NEUHOFKL
GAMBACHR
FULDAJOS
WEILBURG
WASSERKU
HUHNRAIN
HOHERODS
DORNBJRG
MOENCHSH

SCHLEUSN

BRAUNFEL

GRAEFENT

POHLHEMV
SCHATEN
JOHANNIS
LUETZELL
HERBSTEI
DIERDORF
REISKIRC
HOFBIEBR
GARBENHM

GROSSBRr

AILERTCH
ASSLARRH
WIESECK

WEIDBERG

E

DOLMARKN
WLLDORF

SUHLGOLD

TANNKIRC

DUENSBRG
BADMARNB
HACHENBR
HOERBCH

PENNEWIT

E
E

BREITSCH

LAUTERBA
ILMBNB
STEINBCH

Distance
75
101
29
33
18
66
54
47
7,9
83
137
110
58
150
34
12
35
44
18
110
27
49
49
129
90
56
38
66
93
85
110
63
50
86
100
71
134
77
32
125
101

Bearing
88
272
82
278
75
275
82
82
14
276
274
85
281
85
289
343
70
286
40
278
303
71
289
82
282
290
300
72
77
76
78
68
299
288
285
292
78
291

76
72

Description



165
197
174
185
155

60
120

48
41
181
52
159
210
114

37
183
135

25

32
196
173

11
124
141
221
233

77

57
149
220
121
156
188

87

85

28

91
170

69

Way Point
OberhoRennsteigthermen
Sigerland
Plaetzer/Huenfeld
Rudolstadt-Groschwitz
Niedenalgern
Dillenturg
Hombeg/Ohm
Alsfeld
Buttlar
Breitungen
Remd&ender
Cravinkel
Niederwillingen
Tambach Dietharz
Hirzenhain
Amoenebuy
Bottenhorn
Rimbeg
Langenberbei Hattenbach
BadSalzungen
Betzdorf-Kirchen
Sigen Eisernhardt
Phlippsthal
Arnstadt
Inselbegy
Marhlurg-Schoenstadt
Wandersleben
Willighain
Friedevald
DerRing in Schwalmstadt-Zgenhain
Milmesbey
Waltershausen
Huensborn
NetpherNauholz
Sackpfeife
Gilserbeg
Gerstungen
Bebra
GothaOst
Olpe-Sued
Eisenach

Latitude

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

42,4
42,5
42,6
44,0
44,0
44,6
44,8
45,0
45,2
45,5
46,4
46,7
46,8
47,2
47,3
47,4
47,7
47,8
47,9
49,0
49,0
50,2
50,4
50,5
51,1
52,5
52,6
53,2
53,7
54,2
54,4
55,2
55,7
56,6
57,1
57,2
57,9
58,1
58,2
59,3
59,5
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Longitude ID
N 10 437 E OBERHOFR
N 8 50 E SIEGERLA
N 9 44 E PLAETZRH
N 11 14,2 E UDOLSTD
N 8 42,3 E ND.-WALG
N 8 155 E DILLENBR
N 9 12 E HOMBERGO
N 9 149 E ALSFELD
N 9 5,0 E BJTTLARB
N 10 189 E BREITUNG
N 11 11,0 E REMBSND
N 10 49,0 E CRWINKE
N 11 3,1 E NIEDERWL
N 10 37,3 E AMBACHD
N 8 236 E HIRZENHA
N 8 54,5 E AMOENERJ
N 8 276 E BOTENHO
N 9 27,7 E RIMBERGT
N 9 33,8 E LANGENBR
N 10 13,1 E BDSALZN
N 7 498 E BETZDORF
N 8 08 E SIEGENES
N 9 539 E PHLIPPST
N 11 42 E ARNSTADT
N 10 279 E INSELBRG
N 8 489 E MARBRG
N 10 49,7 E \NDERSL
N 9 30,8 E WILLIGHN
N 9 514 E FRIEDEWL
N 9 144 E DERRINGS
N 10 153 E MILMESBR
N 10 329 E WL.TERSH
N 7 5,0 E HUENSBOR
N 8 128 E NETPHENN
N 8 31,9 E SAKPFFT
N 9 36 E GILSERBR
N 10 39 E GERSTUNG
N 9 479 E BEBRABF
N 10 438 E GUOHAOST
N 7 5,1 E OLPESUB
N 10 286 E EISEM

Distance
113
84
49
148
48
75
37
36
64
87
145
121
137
108
69
45
66
45
48
84
105
95
72
140
101
56
125
55
69
52
91
110
107
90
74
59
85
73
124
114
110

Bearing
74
292
51
76
314
298
341
6
56
65
74
71
73
68
305
333
308
25
33
59
294
299
50
70
62
332
66
24
42

54
60
302
310
321
351
46

35
60
303

55

Description



189
110
100

31
15
75
153
29
204
26
80
21
13
163
205
191
172
97
143
127
111
222
112
175
201
76
144
67
154
184
95
227
218
94
161
132
166
73
71
234

Way Point
Schameder
Herleshausen
HainaHohes Lohr
Allendorf/Eder
Begneustadt auf dem Duempel
BadBerlebug
Franlenbeg Eder
Mosenbey
Beisefoerth
SontrdDornbeg
BadWildungen
Fritzlar
BadLangensalza
Attendorn-Finnentrop
Nordhelle
Staufenbehl
SchmallenbgrRennefeld
Peterstpf
Gudensber
Meinerzhagen
KahlerAsten
Herzhausen
Wanfried
Hessisch-Lichtenau
Plettenbgr-Hueinghausen
Sommerda
Fredebrg Hunau-Boedefeld
Meissner
Eigenriedetschwimmbad
Muehlhausen
Roenkhausen
Grifte-Edermuende
Wellerode
Waldeck
Greussen
Nordenbeck
Korbach
Obermehl
Elerlingsen
Elpe
Willingen

Latitude
51 0,0
51 0,5
51 1,5
51 2,1
51 3,1
51 31
51 3,2
51 38
51 4,8
51 52
51 5,6
51 6,9
51 7,8
51 8,8
51 8,8
51 9,6
51 9,7
51 9,7
51 105
51 6,0
51 10,8
51 10,9
51 11,0
51 11,3
51 11,5
51 11,9
51 12,4
51 124
51 12,6
51 12,8
51 12,9
51 13,3
51 13,4
51 13,6
51 13,8
51 141
51 15,2
51 16,1
51 16,5
51 16,6
51 17,8
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Longitude ID Distance

N 8 186 E SCHAMEDE 89
N 10 106 E HERLESHS 94
N 9 1,2 E HAINAHHS 67
N 8 40,9 E ALLENDRF 76
N 7 424 E BERGNEUS 125
N 8 23,7 E BADBERLB 89
N 8 474 E FRANKENB 75
N 9 253 E MOSENBER 72
N 9 333 E BEISEFR 76
N 9 54,9 E SONTRADR 89
N 9 89 E BADWILDN 74
N 9 171 E FRITZLAR 76
N 10 37,3 E BDLANGN 127
N 7 562 E ATENDRN 119
N 7 464 E NORDHELL 128
N 10 28 E STAUFFNB 101
N 8 15,7 E SCHMALLN 104
N 9 19 E PETERSKP 82
N 9 21 E GUDENSBR 84
N 7 360 E MEINERZH 135
N 8 2,4 E KAHLERAS 97

N 8 533 E HERZHASN 86
N 10 104 E V\ANFRIDB 108

N 9 46 E HESSISCH 93
N 7 474 E PLETTENB 130

N 11 115 E SOMMERD 164
N 8 26 E FREDEBRG 103

N 9 5,9 E MEISSNR 98

N 10 194 E EIGENRDN 117

N 10 330 E MUEHLBA 129

N 7 85,5 E FOENKHSN 121

N 9 2,9 E GRIFTEED 89

N 9 36,6 E WELLERDT 93
N 9 33 E WALDECK 89
N 10 56,5 E GREUSSEN 151
N 8 490 E NORDENBE 93
N 8 524 E KORBACH 94
N 10 38,1 E OBERMEHL 137
N 7 424 E EINERLNG 140
N 8 26,8 E ELPEKIRC 108
N 8 37,0 E  WILLINGN 104

Bearing
316
47
350
332
304
321
338
13
19
35
357
5
52
312
309
36
321
352

304
329
346
39
24
311
58
327

42
47
316
11
18
354
53
344
346
47
312
331
337

Description



229
148
237
168

109
106
147
235

241
17
146
104
58
202
42
43
98
50
134
102
238
101
78
34
54
162
223
179
63
55
89
187
207

115
22
160
14
214

Way Point
Werdohl-Kuentrop
Meschede-Schueren
Wolfhagen Graner
Oberrieden
Altena Hgenscheid
KasseHerkulesdenkmal
Hellefeld
Menteroddeula
Witzenhausen
Am Sauffenbeg
Zierenbey
BadFranlenhausen
Mengeringhausen
HeilbadHeiligenstadt
Diemelsee
Sondershausen
Breuna
Brilon
Guenterode
Calden
Kyffhaeuser
HannMuenden
Worbis
Hain
Friedland
Bleicherode
Dehausebiemels
Nordhausen
Warbuig Heinber
Reinhardshagen
Duderstadt
DerDingel bei Hofgeismar
Goettingen
Sabairg Reinhardswald
Stollbeg
Adelebse
Hoellebay
BadLauterbeg
NoerterHardenbey
AueBei Hattorf
Uslar

Latitude
51 17,8 N
51 18,2 N
51 18,4 N
51 18,8 N
51 18,8 N
51 18,9 N
51 199 N
51 20,1
51 21,0
51 21,7
51 21,8
51 22,4
51 22,6
51 22,6 N
51 22,7 N
51 23,4 N
51 241 N
51 241 N
51 244 N
51 244 N
51 248 N
51 249 N
51 25,2 N
51 26,2 N
51 27,2 N
51 27,2 N
51 27,8 N
51 296 N
51 298 N
51 299 N
51 30,5 N
51 32,2 N
51 32,2 N
51 32,6
51 345
51 34,6
51 36,6
51 375
51 37,7
51 38,0
51 39,7 N
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Longitude ID Distance
7 49,0 E WERDOHLK 136
8 144 E MESCHEDS 118
9 105 E WOLFHAGN 97
9 5,9 E OBERRIDN 111
7 422 E ALTENAHG 143
9 236 E HERKULSD 99
8 53 E HELLEFLD 127
10 320 E MENTERDK 137
9 495 E WITZENHS 111
9 378 E AMSRUFF 108
9 204 E ZIERENBR 104
11 8,6 E BADFRANK 172
8 539 E MENGERNG 106
10 74 E HEILBADH 124
8 43,7 E DIEMELSS 110

10 49,7 E SONDERSH 156

9 11,1 E BREUMA4 108
8 35 E BRILON 115
10 8,7 E GUENTERO 127
9 26 E CALDEN 109
11 6,5 E KYFFHASR 173
9 388 E HANNMUND 114
10 21,5 E \WRBISBF 137
10 46,5 E HAINUL 157
9 519 E FRIEDLND 123

10 36,5 E BLEICHRD 151
9 30 E DEHAUSND 115

10 50,3 E NORDYSA 165
9 52 E WARBURGH 119
9 36,3 E REINHARD 122

10 151 E DUDERSTD 141
9 28 E DERDINGL 123
9 5,6 E GOETTING 133
9 3R2 E SABBURG 126
10 572 E SOLLBRG 177
9 456 E ADELEBSE 133
9 239 E HOELLEBE 132
10 274 E BDLAUTR 159
9 5,0 E NOERENH 142
10 153 E WBEBEIHT 153
9 36,3 E USLAR 140

Bearing
315
326
359

28
314
8
323
43
23
16
6
52
352
31
343
46
360
340
31
7
50
16
36
44
22
41
355
44
356
13
31
6
22
11
43
17
6
33
21
29
12

Description



164
228
200
209
199
38
178
66
44
117
68
216
18
139
195
90
36
125

Way Point
Northeim
Weper
SollingNeuhaus
SultmeBerg
Soes&taumauer
Bralel
Rappbod@&alsperre
Echte
Brocleng
Hoeter Holzminden
Einbeckuchshoehlenbgr
Mnsebeck Frankn
BadGandersheim
LuedgeKoetersbey
Seesen
GoslaBollrich
Blombeg
Ithwiesen

Latitude

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

42,4
42,8
43,7
43,8
44,3
44,3
44,4
475
48,0
48,4
50,6
50,7
51,1
51,3

53,8

54,3
55,0

57,1
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Longitude ID Distance
N 10 24 E NORTHEIM 153
N 9 482 E WEPER 149
N 9 2,2 E SOLLINGN 146
N 9 5,5 E SUOMERB 155
N 10 186 E SOESESTM 165
N 9 122 E BRAKELUL 145
N 10 536 E RAPPBODT 188
N 10 35 E ECHTEA7B 163
N 10 36,9 E BRCKENG 181
N 9 227 E HOEXTERH 153
N 9 53,1 E EINBECKF 164
N 9 08 E VINSEBCK 158
N 10 1,6 E BADGANDR 168
N 9 195 E LUEDGEKT 158
10 109 E SEESENTV 177
N 10 276 E GOSLARBL 186
N 9 67 E BLOMBERG 165
N 9 398 E ITHWIESE 172

Bearing

22
16
8
21
28
0
39
21
33
5
17
355
20
3
23
28
358
11

Description



